TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
University Corporation for Atmospheric Research		04/13/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Earth Science Teachers Association (NESTA)
Street Address:	4041 Hanover
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80305
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78711783	VENTANAS AL UNIVERSO
Serial Number:	76131805	WINDOWS TO THE UNIVERSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)497-8501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-497-8875

Email: mmcclell@ucar.edu

Correspondent Name: Margaret M. McClellan

Address Line 1: 1850 Table Mesa Drive

Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80305

	TDADEMADK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret M. McClellan
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00-01-T AND 05-04-T

 OP \$65.00 78711783

Signature:	/Margaret M. McClellan/
Date:	04/30/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is by and between the University Corporation for Atmospheric Research (UCAR), a Colorado nonprofit corporation (the "Assignor"), with a mailing address of P.O. Box 3000, Boulder, Colorado 80307 and the National Earth Science Teachers Association (NESTA) a Michigan nonprofit corporation ("Assignee"), with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2194, Liverpool New York 13089-2194.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has assigned to Assignee, pursuant to the Assignment Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2010, by and between the parties (the "Agreement"), all rights, title and interests in and to the UCAR Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement) throughout the world, including all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- B. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignee has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the UCAR Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks, and the parties wish to confirm such acquisition.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to any registration of the Trademarks that issued or may issue in any jurisdiction, the right to renew and extend any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, any convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including without limitation priority right that may arise from the Trademarks, the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringement or dilution of the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents or take any actions reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

24490587_2.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNOR

UCAR

Title! General Counsel

STATE OF Colorado:

COUNTY OF Boulder:

May 18, 2013

On this 13 day of April, 2010 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Margaret McClellan known by me to be the person of the above name duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of UCAR, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of UCAR.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 13 day of April, 2010.

My commission expires:

May 18, 2013

1850 Table Mesa Drive, Boulder, CO 80305

Address

<u>ASSIGNEE</u>
<u>NESTA</u>
By: Roberta Johnson
Title: Executive Director
STATE OF : Celona Old
COUNTY OF Boulds
On this 2 day of April , 2010 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared (World Johnson), known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of April , duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of April , and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of April .
Given under my hand and seal of office this day of April, 2010.
My commission expires:
May 18, 2013 Kindny Christine Dun Notary Public
Address 1850 Table Masa Driver Boulder, Co 80305

My Comm. Expires May 18, 2013

Exhibit 1 Trademarks

- 1. Windows to the Universe; U.S. Reg. No. 2,901,001; issued on 11/9/04; Class: 41 and 42.
- 2. Ventanas Al Universo; U.S. Reg. No. 3,369,224; issued on 1/15/08; Class: 41 and 42.

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0574